
2023-2024 Point Loma Nazarene University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-13   Conf: 13-7   Home: 9-3   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Rowell, Tavia 29-28 895 30.9 158-331 .477 51-124 .411 74-87 .851 17 115 132 4.6 43 0 43 67 4 42 441 15.2
01 Turk, Ellie 31-31 1015 32.7 99-290 .341 38-141 .270 54-72 .750 14 85 99 3.2 51 0 131 82 4 35 290 9.4
10 Golan, Hannah 31-26 770 24.8 106-244 .434 7-32 .219 38-69 .551 55 81 136 4.4 63 1 75 65 7 29 257 8.3
15 Tippins, Eiley 31-31 704 22.7 98-181 .541 0-0 .000 30-62 .484 94 114 208 6.7 75 3 21 48 47 17 226 7.3
24 O'Neil, Shayla 31-21 620 20.0 86-217 .396 33-110 .300 16-28 .571 18 62 80 2.6 86 4 31 48 4 10 221 7.1
00 Munn, Alyssa 21-7 489 23.3 38-101 .376 16-49 .327 47-62 .758 18 49 67 3.2 43 0 50 32 1 46 139 6.6
33 Scott, Katie 23-1 312 13.6 51-106 .481 2-12 .167 33-49 .673 26 54 80 3.5 25 0 42 36 3 17 137 6.0
13 Mersch, Maddie 29-9 458 15.8 45-102 .441 0-1 .000 32-61 .525 35 72 107 3.7 66 1 15 26 8 19 122 4.2
45 Thayer, Annika 31-0 269 8.7 32-68 .471 0-3 .000 24-29 .828 30 55 85 2.7 34 0 8 24 11 2 88 2.8
23 Hanson, Elle 29-0 286 9.9 28-76 .368 19-56 .339 0-2 .000 4 16 20 0.7 22 0 8 21 1 7 75 2.6
04 Carreon, Allie 6-0 77 12.8 6-22 .273 2-16 .125 0-0 .000 1 11 12 2.0 4 0 7 4 2 4 14 2.3
22 Moawad, Grace 28-1 250 8.9 23-52 .442 0-7 .000 10-14 .714 4 8 12 0.4 7 0 23 19 1 7 56 2.0
03 Bobadilla, Kate 16-0 105 6.6 10-29 .345 2-9 .222 5-6 .833 3 6 9 0.6 10 0 2 15 0 4 27 1.7
Total 31 6250 201.6 780-1819 .429 170-560 .304 363-541 .671 381 798 1179 38.0 529 9 456 506 93 239 2093 67.52
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 714-1801 .396 180-602 .299 362-511 .708 345 713 1058 34.1 536 12 359 492 103 277 1970 63.55

Team Statistics PL OPP
SCORING 2093 1970
    Points Per Game 67.5 63.5
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 780-1819 714-1801
    Field Goal Pct .429 .396
3 POINT FG-ATT 170-560 180-602
    3PT FG Pct .304 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 363-541 362-511
    FT Pct .671 .708
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.7
REBOUNDS 1179 1058
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.9 –
ASSISTS 456 359
    Assists Per Game 14.7 11.6
TURNOVERS 506 492
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 239 277
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.9
BLOCKS 93 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 3,138 1,638
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-224 13-126
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-149

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Point Loma 479 483 553 564 14 2093
Opponents 459 493 479 523 16 1970

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Cal St. San Marcos W 75-73 250
11/11/23 at Cal Poly Pomona L 66-75 250
11/16/23 at UC-Colo. Springs L 66-72 202
11/18/23 at Regis (CO) L 65-89 115
11/24/23 vs Northwest Nazarene W 74-55 109
11/25/23 vs Simon Fraser L 83-85 37
12/02/23 HOPE INT'L W 71-61 181
12/06/23 CAL STATE LA W 71-68 182

* 12/09/23 CUI W 82-54 182
* 12/16/23 at Westmont W 57-41 50
* 12/19/23 at Azusa Pacific L 63-67 84
* 12/30/23 CHAMINADE W 77-53 154
* 01/03/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W 52-48 105
* 01/06/24 HAWAII HILO L 71-74 143
* 01/10/24 BIOLA L 50-59 148
* 01/13/24 at Fresno Pacific L 64-68 115
* 01/17/24 at Biola L 69-80 207
* 01/23/24 at Hawaii Hilo W 68-49 191
* 01/25/24 at Hawaii Pacific W 58-57 45
* 01/27/24 at Chaminade W 91-61 122
* 02/01/24 DOMINICAN (CA) W 72-62 201
* 02/03/24 ACADEMY OF ART W 70-54 135
* 02/10/24 AZUSA PACIFIC L 63-68 405
* 02/15/24 at CUI W 68-62 82
* 02/17/24 HAWAII PACIFIC W 60-56 850
* 02/21/24 WESTMONT W 70-65 196
* 02/29/24 at Dominican (CA) L 62-65 115
* 03/02/24 at Academy of Art W 61-54 60

03/07/24 BIOLA W 72-50 256
03/08/24 FRESNO PACIFIC L 61-63 0
03/15/24 vs Cal St. San Marcos L 61-82 200

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Point Loma Nazarene University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 7-3   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Rowell, Tavia 18-18 575 31.9 112-224 .500 31-77 .403 52-58 .897 13 57 70 3.9 23 0 26 31 4 27 307 17.1
01 Turk, Ellie 20-20 628 31.4 58-172 .337 20-77 .260 39-54 .722 13 57 70 3.5 37 0 82 46 2 28 175 8.8
10 Golan, Hannah 20-16 475 23.8 63-146 .432 3-16 .188 27-43 .628 37 51 88 4.4 37 0 43 49 4 18 156 7.8
15 Tippins, Eiley 20-20 447 22.4 64-113 .566 0-0 .000 18-33 .545 53 86 139 7.0 42 1 14 28 26 10 146 7.3
24 O'Neil, Shayla 20-13 402 20.1 54-150 .360 17-74 .230 10-17 .588 14 39 53 2.7 51 2 17 35 3 7 135 6.8
00 Munn, Alyssa 13-6 331 25.5 24-62 .387 10-30 .333 25-37 .676 12 28 40 3.1 30 0 36 21 1 30 83 6.4
33 Scott, Katie 16-1 231 14.4 33-79 .418 1-9 .111 22-32 .688 18 42 60 3.8 18 0 25 26 3 14 89 5.6
13 Mersch, Maddie 18-5 292 16.2 28-58 .483 0-0 .000 18-41 .439 25 44 69 3.8 39 1 9 17 5 13 74 4.1
22 Moawad, Grace 18-1 191 10.6 20-37 .541 0-5 .000 8-12 .667 2 6 8 0.4 5 0 14 15 1 6 48 2.7
45 Thayer, Annika 20-0 172 8.6 19-46 .413 0-3 .000 16-19 .842 24 33 57 2.9 22 0 6 15 10 0 54 2.7
03 Bobadilla, Kate 9-0 77 8.6 7-22 .318 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 3 2 5 0.6 6 0 2 4 0 3 19 2.1
04 Carreon, Allie 5-0 63 12.6 4-19 .211 2-15 .133 0-0 .000 1 8 9 1.8 4 0 6 4 1 4 10 2.0
23 Hanson, Elle 18-0 166 9.2 12-48 .250 8-35 .229 0-2 .000 2 8 10 0.6 16 0 4 14 1 4 32 1.8
Total 20 4050 202.5 498-1176 .423 94-349 .269 238-352 .676 260 502 762 38.1 330 4 284 312 61 164 1328 66.40
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 439-1119 .392 107-357 .300 212-292 .726 203 451 654 32.7 351 7 224 341 76 155 1197 59.85

Team Statistics PL OPP
SCORING 1328 1197
    Points Per Game 66.4 59.9
    Scoring Margin 6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 498-1176 439-1119
    Field Goal Pct .423 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 94-349 107-357
    3PT FG Pct .269 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-352 212-292
    FT Pct .676 .726
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 10.6
REBOUNDS 762 654
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 5.4 –
ASSISTS 284 224
    Assists Per Game 14.2 11.2
TURNOVERS 312 341
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 164 155
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.8
BLOCKS 61 76
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,519 1,071
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-252 10-107
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Point Loma 312 309 355 338 14 1328
Opponents 290 292 281 318 16 1197

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/09/23 CUI W 82-54 182
12/16/23 at  Westmont W 57-41 50
12/19/23 at  Azusa Pacific L 63-67 84
12/30/23 CHAMINADE W 77-53 154
01/03/24 FRESNO PACIFIC W 52-48 105
01/06/24 HAWAII HILO L 71-74 143
01/10/24 BIOLA L 50-59 148
01/13/24 at  Fresno Pacific L 64-68 115
01/17/24 at  Biola L 69-80 207
01/23/24 at  Hawaii Hilo W 68-49 191
01/25/24 at  Hawaii Pacific W 58-57 45
01/27/24 at  Chaminade W 91-61 122
02/01/24 DOMINICAN (CA) W 72-62 201
02/03/24 ACADEMY OF ART W 70-54 135
02/10/24 AZUSA PACIFIC L 63-68 405
02/15/24 at  CUI W 68-62 82
02/17/24 HAWAII PACIFIC W 60-56 850
02/21/24 WESTMONT W 70-65 196
02/29/24 at  Dominican (CA) L 62-65 115
03/02/24 at  Academy of Art W 61-54 60


